MERXTEAM

Declaration of Compliance

Regarding following articles: |Art.nr sV EN
41001 Serveringstermos 9,5 L Coffee jug 9,5 L
41340 Pumptermos 2,2 L Svart Air pump 2,2 L, black
42223 Termoskanna 1,0 L Svart Vacuum jug 1,0 L, black
41000-L Lock till termos 41000 Jug cap for 41000
42191-L Lock till 42191, 42192, 42193 Jug cap for 42191, 42192, 42193
Producer: MerxTeam AB

Galvaniseringsgatan 5
41707 GOTEBORG
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00

info@merxteam.com

Specifications Glass filler, Polypropylene and Stainless steel

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27.
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their
technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs. Current amended version with
2019/1381 (20 June 2019) is included.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European
legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food
contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through
labelling.

Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Specific migration of metals. In compliance with the requirements of Directive (EU) No. 84/500,
amended by 2005/31/EC, the product samples were not found to release any excess of lead,
cadmium or cobalt when tested according to LFGB DIN 51032:2017 and ALS Opinion nr. 2017/15-
Leachable Cobalt.

Overall migration (OM). The products meet the requirements regarding overall migration under 'worst
foreseeable use' testing to 10 % ethanol (food simulant A) and 3 % acetic acid (B2) for 2h at 100 °C.

Specific migration of metals. The products meet the requirements of Annex I, (1) of the (EU) No.
10/2011 regarding Heavy Metal Migration when subjected to a 3% acetic acid testing for 2h at 100 °C.

Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines. The products meet the requirements of Annex Il, (2) of the
(EU) No. 10/2011 to not release any PAA in detectable quantities when subjected to a 3% acetic acid
testing for 2h at 100 °C.

Max. temp (foodsafe) 100 °C

Max. temp (warming) Not suitable for warming

Page 1 240112 DoC 7428 termosar.xlsx



Min. temp:
Suitable for:

Max. Wash temp.:

Date of issue:

Yours sincerely,

5°C

Coffee, tea, hot water.

Hand-wash recommended using a mild detergent and warm water.

SE-Gothenburg the 12th of January, 2024.

Thomas Pitel

2024.01.12 15:59:35+01'00"

Thomas Pitel
Sustainability & Quality Manager

Page 2

CERTIFIED RI
150 9001 u

ISO 14001 SE
Quality and environmental

management system

240112 DoC 7428 termosar.xlsx



